To 27/01/2020

The Principal R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of research Project approval

We are pleased to inform you that the project proposal submitted by **Dr. Mahesh Saini**, Professor, Department of Chemistry, titled "**Exploring Challenges and Opportunities in Integrating Machine Learning into Healthcare Systems**" has been approved and sanctioned to be preceded and completed on the following lines:

S.NO	Particulars	Amount
1	Total Cost of the Proposed Project	Rs 1,80,000
2	Amount Sanction for the Project Completion	Rs 1,00,000
3	Amount Sanction after progress report submission	Rs 80,000
4	Principal Investigator	Dr. Mahesh Saini, Professor, Department of Chemistry
5	Duration of the Project	2Years

- The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the College with appropriate signatures from the authorities.
- The Project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the College bank account only.
- The Principal investigator / any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional Claims.
- A final copy should be hard bound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the College.

Authorized by:

Principal
Dr. Rekha Gupta
R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya
Kalwar, Jaipur





28/12/2018

To,
The Principal
R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar, Jaipur
Dear Sir/Madam
Subject: Intimation of research Project approval

We are pleased to inform you that the project proposal submitted by **Dr. Ramdas Yadav**, Professor, Department of Chemistry, titled " **Evaluating the Influence of Prolonged Screen Exposure on Mental Health: Investigating the Relationship Between Technology Dependency and Psychological Well-being"** has been approved and sanctioned to be preceded and completed on the following lines:

S.NO	Particulars	Amount
1	Total Cost of the Proposed Project	Rs 1,25,000
2	Amount Sanction for the Project Completion	Rs 1,00,000
3	Amount Sanction after progress report submission	Rs 25,000
4	Principal Investigator	Dr. Ramdas yadav,
		Professor,
		Department of Chemistry
5	Duration of the Project	2 Years

- > The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- ➤ The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the university authorities.
- ➤ The Project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the university bank account only.
- The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional Claims.
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the university

Authorized by:





20/11/2019

To

The Principal R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar, Jaipur Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Intimation of research Project approval

We are pleased to inform you that the project proposal submitted by Mr. Chandrashekhar Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, titled "Examining the Influence of the Digital Age on Language Evolution, and Communication Styles, of Literature" has been approved and sanctioned to be preceded and completed on the following lines:

S.NO	Particulars	Amount
1	Total Cost of the Proposed Project	Rs 1,80,000
2	Amount Sanction for the Project Completion	Rs 1,00,000
3	Amount Sanction after progress report submission	Rs 80,000
4	Principal Investigator	Mr. Chandrashekhar Singh,
		Assistant Professor,
		Department of Physics
5	Duration of the Project	2 Years

- > The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- > The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the university authorities.
- > The Project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the university bank account only.
- The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional Claims.
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the university

Authorized by:

Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar-Maharashtra

20/11/2018

To The Principal, R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar, Jaipur

Subject: Intimation of research Project approval

We are pleased to inform you that the project proposal submitted by **Dharmendra Verma**, Assistant Professor, Department of CS, titled "Analyzing the Performance of Machine Learning Algorithms for Sentiment Analysis in Social Media Data" has been approved and sanctioned to be preceded and completed on the following lines:

S.NO	Particulars	Amount
1	Total Cost of the Proposed Project	Rs 2,00,000
2	Amount Sanction for the Project Completion	Rs 1,50,000
3	Amount Sanction after progress report submission	Rs 50,000
4	Principal Investigator	Dharmendra Verma,
		Assistant Professor, Department
		ofCS
5	Duration of the Project	2 Years

- ➤ The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- > The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the university authorities.
- The Project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the university bank account only.
- The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional Claims.
- ➤ A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the university

Authorized by:

Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar- Maharashtra

28/10/2018

To The Principal

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar, Jaipur

Subject: Intimation of research Project approval

We are pleased to inform you that the project proposal submitted by Ms. Priya Sharma, Assistant Professor, Department of Botany titled "Exploring Green Chemistry Principles: Synthesis of Biodegradable Polymers from Renewable Resources" has been approved and sanctioned to be preceded and completed on the following lines:

S.NO	Particulars	Amount
1	Total Cost of the Proposed Project	Rs 2,00,000
2	Amount Sanction for the Project Completion	Rs 1,50,000
3	Amount Sanction after progress report submission	Rs 50,000
4	Principal Investigator	Ms. Priya Sharma,
		Assistant Professor,
		Department of Botany
5	Duration of the Project	2 Years

- ➤ The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- > The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the university authorities.
- > The Project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the university bank account only.
- The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional Claims.
- ➤ A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the university

Authorized by:

23/02/2023

To The Principal

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar, Jaipur

Subject: Intimation of research Project approval

We are pleased to inform you that the project proposal submitted by Mr.Surendra Kumar Yadav, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry titled "Designing and Testing Antioxidant Compounds from Natural Sources: Assessing Free Radical Scavenging Activity" has been approved and sanctioned to be preceded and completed on the following lines:

S.NO	Particulars	Amount
1	Total Cost of the Proposed Project	Rs 1,90,000
2	Amount Sanction for the Project Completion	Rs 1,20,000
3	Amount Sanction after progress report submission	Rs 70,000
4	Principal Investigator	Mr.Surendra Kumar Yadav,
		Assistant Professor,
		Department of Chemistry
5	Duration of the Project	2 Years

- The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- > The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the university authorities.
- The Project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the university bank account only.
- The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional Claims.
- ➤ A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the university

Authorized by:





14/01/2023

To The Principal R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar, Jaipur

Subject: Intimation of research Project approval

We are pleased to inform you that the project proposal submitted by Mr. Harish Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics titled "Exploring the Effects of Music on Concentration: Conducting Experiments and Analyzing Data" has been approved and sanctioned to be preceded and completed on the following lines:

S.NO	Particulars	Amount
1	Total Cost of the Proposed Project	Rs 1,30,000
2	Amount Sanction for the Project Completion	Rs 70,000
3	Amount Sanction after progress report submission	Rs 60,000
4	Principal Investigator	Mr. Harish Kumar,
		Assistant Professor, Department of
		Physics
5	Duration of the Project	2 Years

- ➤ The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- > The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the university authorities.
- > The Project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the university bank account only.
- The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional Claims.
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the university

Authorized by: